BEDFORD COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Present Water Rates:

Residential meter First 1,500 gallons All over 1,500 gallons	\$ 18.00 minimum 7.70 per 1,000 gallons
1 inch meter First 5,000 gallons All over 5,000 gallons	\$ 40.75 minimum 7.70 per 1,000 gallons
2 to 3 inch meter First 25,000 gallons All over 25,000 gallons	\$ 170.75 minimum 7.70 per 1,000 gallons
4 inch mete First 50,000 gallons All over 50,000 gallons	\$ 333.25 minimum 7.70 per 1,000 gallons
6 inch meter First 62,500 gallons All over 62,500 gallons	\$ 414.50 minimum 7.70 per 1,000 gallons
8 inch meter First 75,000 gallons All over 75,000 gallons	\$ 495.75 minimum 7.70 per 1,000 gallons
12 inch meter First 100,000 gallons All over 100,000 gallons	\$ 658.25 minimum 7.70 per 1,000 gallons

Effective July 1,2025

Water Tap/Privilege Fees:

The tap/privilege fee will be based on the residential meter equivalent for the meter size required

3/4 inch\$ 1,800.001 inch5,000.002 inch15,000.00

3 to 12 inch (See Policy J – Commercial and Industrial Customers and Policy JA-Agricultural Customers)

Should the cost of the installation of a residential tap exceed the tap/privilege fee, the additional cost will be borne by the customer. For a tap larger than a residential tap the customer will pay the tap/privilege fee plus the cost of installation.

System Development Charges (SDC):

Residential tap \$ 1,200.00

2-inch tap \$ 5,000.00 minimum

The SDC for water service provided by taps larger than a residential tap will be set by the Board of Commissioners based on either the District engineer's evaluation or the RME multiplied times the residential tap SDC, whichever is greater.

Other Fees:

Cut Lock Fee \$ 150.00 per cut lock
Late Payment Fee \$ 11.0% of water service

Nonrefundable service fee

Reconnection Fee (during business hours only) 75.00 per reconnect Repossessed Water Tap Fee 250.00 per water tap

Repossessed Water Tap Fee 250.00 per water tap
Residential Renter Deposit 100.00 per service
Returned Check Service Fee 30.00 per returned check

50.00 per connection

Service Call Fee 50.00 per service call

Tampering Fee (Water Theft)

250.00 per occurrence

Tap Removal Fee250.00 per tapReestablish Service Fee250.00 per service

Fire Sprinkler Charge .50 per head per month

Hydraulic Analysis/Development Evaluation Fee

Residential: 5 to 10 lots or 2" tap \$600.00

11 to 20 lots 750.00 21 to 25 lots 1,000.00

25 lots or greater \$1,000.00 plus \$25.00 per lot over 25 lots

Commercial/Industrial: \$2,500.00 per water availability determination